FY 2020-2021

EMPLOYEE NAME
ALLEN, SKYLER V

AVERY, TERRY L

BAKER, WILLIAM R

BARBEE, MICHAEL B

BASS, JEFFREY S

BOWEN, DAWSON M

BOWEN, DYLANJ

BREWER, TRACIE L

BROWN, PHYLLIS C

CAHOON-TINGLE, RANDALI

CHRISTENSEN, BRYAN J

CORNETT, DAVID L

DOOLEY, MELISSA M

EAKES, JENNIFER M

EASON, CHARLES E

EVANS, BRANDON C

FIDLER, MARK J

GODWIN, JUSTIN B

GUNDLER, JOHNATHAN D

HARRIS, GARRISON M

HARRIS, THOMAS W

HICKS, STEVEN W

HILL, NICHOLAS G

AIM
hr180r03

TOWN OF SELMA
PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

FTE

JOB DESCRIPTION

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

RECREATION ADMIN A
ANNUAL:
POLICE SERGEANT
ANNUAL:
NARCOTICS AGENT
ANNUAL:
FIRE CAPTAIN
ANNUAL.:
POLICE DETECTIVE SE.
ANNUAL:
POLICE OFFICER
ANNUAL.:
POLICE OFFICER
ANNUAL:
LIBRARY ASSISTANT
ANNUAL:
LIBRARY SERVICES DIl
ANNUAL:
PLAN/ECON DEVELOP ]
ANNUAL:
MAINTENANCE WORKI
ANNUAL:
SR. MAINT WORKER
ANNUAL:
PROGRAM/SPEC EVEN
ANNUAL:
HUMAN RESOURCES D
ANNUAL:
POLICE DECTECTIVE
ANNUAL:
SENIOR POLICE OFFICE
ANNUAL:
SENIOR POLICE OFFICE
ANNUAL:
FIREFIGHTER (FT)
ANNUAL:
UTILITY MAINT MECH
ANNUAL:
POLICE OFFICER
ANNUAL:
MAINTENANCE WORKI
ANNUAL:
TOWN MANAGER
ANNUAL:
SR. MAINTENANCE WC

07/13/2020 5:12:40PM

30,611.99
49,111.68
48,856.65
47,501.23
51,545.32
39,850.73
39,848.70
31,357.00
56,875.12
65,148.28
29,957.00
33,272.91
34,085.28
57,719.80
45,931.93
45,680.59
46,129.60
34,422.70
35,111.14
42,815.13
29,153.00

120,000.00

Page 1



TOWN OF SELMA

FY 2020-2021 PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

EMPLOYEE NAME FTE JOB DESCRIPTION

ANNUAL: 32,140.00
HOLLOMAN, JILL R 1.00 ACCOUNTING / BILLIN¢

ANNUAL: 36,442.56
HONEYCUTT, DAKOTA L 1.00 METER READER

ANNUAL: 29,153.00
HOOKS, HARVEY G 1.00 ELECUTILITY ASST DL

ANNUAL: 67,815.23
HOUSE, GARY F 1.00 FIREFIGHTER (FT)

ANNUAL: 34,422.69
HUGHES, JAMIE A 1.00 POLICE CAPTAIN/INVI

ANNUAL: 59,178.33
HUTT, JOHN E 1.00 POLICE OFFICER

ANNUAL: 39,848.70
JACKSON, DANA L 1.00 CUSTOMER SERVICE R

ANNUAL: 32,140.00
JAMES, GARY A 1.00 UTILITY MAINT MECH

ANNUAL: 40,245.27
JOYNER, MONIQUE J 1.00 POLICE OFFICER

ANNUAL: 40,241.42
KNUDTSON, BRANDAN S 1.00 SENIOR POLICE OFFICE

ANNUAL: 43,283.70
LACY, JACQUELINE J 0.00 MAYOR PRO-TEM

ANNUAL: 4,800.00
LAYHEW, JOSHUA R 1.00 POLICE SERGEANT

ANNUAL: 54,773.10
LINDQUIST, JOSHUA C 1.00 ELECTRIC LINE TECH I

ANNUAL: 40,787.17
MASSEY, JESSE W 1.00 FIRE CAPTAIN

ANNUAL: 45,250.94
MCALLISTER, BYRON J 0.00 COUNCILMEMBER

ANNUAL: 4,800.00
MCCANN, JOSEPH P 1.00 PUBLIC SERVICES DIRE

ANNUAL: 76,362.50
MCDANIEL, ANGELA J 1.00 ACCOUNTING SPECIAL

ANNUAL: 44,210.59
MCDANIEL, PHILLIP W 1.00 FIRE CHIEF

ANNUAL: 71,841.24
MCLEAN, CARRIE AYN 1.00 CODE ENFORCEMENT (

ANNUAL: 33,748.00
MERKLIN, STEPHEN J 1.00 UTILITY MAINT CREW

ANNUAL: 50,490.00
MEYER, BENJAMIN R 1.00 FIRE CAPTAIN

ANNUAL: 43,935.08
MILLER, WALTER C 1.00 FIREFIGHTER/FT

ANNUAL: 33,747.74

AIM 07/13/2020 5:12:40PM Page 2
hr180r03



FY 2020-2021

EMPLOYEE NAME
MOORE, PATRICK J

MOORE, TOMEKA L

MORRIS, MATTHEW L

NEILSEN, DAVID J

OLIVER, CHERYL L

PEARCE, BOBBY R

ROACH, BILLY R

ROGERS, HUNTER B

SANDERSON WEST, TERESA

SCARBORO, JOSEPH L

SCOGGINS, BENJAMIN G

SERLICK, CHASE B

SHAW, SAMUEL K

SLIGER, MICHAEL G

SMITH, JACQUELINE M

SOLOMON, JOHNATHAN B

SOMMER, RHONDA G

STEWART, RICKY A

STEWART, TASHALYN D

STOUT, SHANNON C

SURLES, DEVONTA

TARANGO, GUADALUPE O

THOMAS, WILLIAM M

AIM
hr180r03

TOWN OF SELMA
PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

FTE

JOB DESCRIPTION

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

SR MAINT WORKER

ANNUAL:

POLICE OFFICER

ANNUAL:

UTILITY SYSTEM OPER

ANNUAL:

POLICE SERGEANT

ANNUAL:

MAYOR

ANNUAL:

PUBLIC WORKS SUPER

ANNUAL:

RECREATION DIRECTQO

ANNUAL:

FIREFIGHTER (FT)

ANNUAL:

POLICE RECORDS SPEC

ANNUAL:

COUNCILMEMBER

ANNUAL:

BLDG MAINT CREW LE

ANNUAL:

POLICE OFFICER

ANNUAL:

SR. MAINT WORKER

ANNUAL:

ATHLETIC SUPERVISOI

ANNUAL:

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSI

ANNUAL:

NARCOTICS AGENT

ANNUAL:

FINANCE DIRECTOR

ANNUAL:

SR MAINT WORKER

ANNUAL:

DEPUTY TOWN CLERK

ANNUAL:

CUSTOMER SERVICE R

ANNUAL:

FIREFIGHTER (FT)

ANNUAL:

SR UTILITY MAINT ME

ANNUAL:

POLICE CHIEF

07/13/2020 5:12:40PM

33,439.38

52,190.66

65,647.20

51,822.15

7,200.00

52,123.72

57,438.24

35,111.14

35,115.15

4,800.00

48,170.52

39,850.90

33,602.35

37,207.97

30,610.00

45,699.01

84,460.00

37,783.10

31,928.00

32,140.00

33,747.74

38,336.63

Page

3



FY 2020-2021

EMPLOYEE NAME

THOMPSON, LOUIS A

THORNE, JONATHAN K

UPCHURCH, BRIAN L

VAUSE, JUSTIN R

WARD, JAMES M

WESTER, VIRGINIA T

WHITE, MATTHEW T

WHITLEY, JAMIE M

WHITLEY, JOHNATHAN S

WILLIAMS, ANN H

WILSON, DONALD P

WYNN, REGINALD L

AIM
hr180r03

TOWN OF SELMA
PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

ETE

JOB DESCRIPTION

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

TOTAL EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL:

FLEET MECHANIC

ANNUAL:

METER READER

ANNUAL:

ELECTRIC LINE TECH 1

ANNUAL:

POLICE OFFICER

ANNUAL:

SENIOR POLICE OFFICE

ANNUAL:

UTILITIES/CUST SERV ¢

ANNUAL:

FIREFIGHTER (FT)

ANNUAL:

TOWN CLERK

ANNUAL:

ELECTRIC LINE TECH I

ANNUAL:

COUNCILMEMBER

ANNUAL:

POLICE SERGEANT

ANNUAL:

PARK MAINT LEADER

ANNUAL:
TOTAL FTE'S

66,856.44

43,090.43

30,330.60

38,950.00

40,759.47

45,250.98

47,090.45

34,760.17

43,833.57

53,317.95

4,800.00

53,715.11

32,480.00

TOTAL ANNUAL SALARY

07/13/2020 5:12:40PM

3,398,302.07

Page

4



