TOWN OF SELMA PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

EMPLOYEE NAME	FTE JOB DESCRIPTION
ALLEN, SKYLER V	1.00 RECREATION ADMIN A ANNUAL: 30,611.99
AVERY, TERRY L	1.00 POLICE SERGEANT
BAKER, WILLIAM R	ANNUAL: 49,111.68 1.00 NARCOTICS AGENT
BARBEE, MICHAEL B	ANNUAL: 48,856.65 1.00 FIRE CAPTAIN
BASS, JEFFREY S	ANNUAL: 47,501.23
BOWEN, DAWSON M	ANNUAL: 51,545.32 1.00 POLICE OFFICER
BOWEN, DYLAN J	ANNUAL: 39,850.73 1.00 POLICE OFFICER
BREWER, TRACIE L	ANNUAL: 39,848.70 1.00 LIBRARY ASSISTANT
BROWN, PHYLLIS C	ANNUAL: 31,357.00 1.00 LIBRARY SERVICES DII
CAHOON-TINGLE, RANDALI	ANNUAL: 56,875.12
CHRISTENSEN, BRYAN J	ANNUAL: 65,148.28
CORNETT, DAVID L	ANNUAL: 29,957.00 1.00 SR. MAINT WORKER
CORUETT, BITTIE E	ANNUAL: 33,272.91
DOOLEY, MELISSA M	1.00 PROGRAM/SPEC EVENT
EAKES, JENNIFER M	ANNUAL: 34,085.28 1.00 HUMAN RESOURCES D
EASON, CHARLES E	ANNUAL: 57,719.80 1.00 POLICE DECTECTIVE
EVANS, BRANDON C	ANNUAL: 45,931.93 1.00 SENIOR POLICE OFFICE
FIDLER, MARK J	ANNUAL: 45,680.59 1.00 SENIOR POLICE OFFICE
GODWIN, JUSTIN B	ANNUAL: 46,129.60 1.00 FIREFIGHTER (FT)
GUNDLER, JOHNATHAN D	ANNUAL: 34,422.70 1.00 UTILITY MAINT MECH
	ANNUAL: 35,111.14
HARRIS, GARRISON M	1.00 POLICE OFFICER ANNUAL: 42,815.13
HARRIS, THOMAS W	1.00 MAINTENANCE WORKI
HICKS, STEVEN W	ANNUAL: 29,153.00 1.00 TOWN MANAGER
HILL, NICHOLAS G	ANNUAL: 120,000.00 1.00 SR. MAINTENANCE WC
TAM	07/12/2020 5:12:40DM

TOWN OF SELMA PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

EMPLOYEE NAME	FTE JOB DESCRIPTION
HOLLOMAN, JILL R	ANNUAL: 32,140.00 1.00 ACCOUNTING / BILLING
HONEYCUTT, DAKOTA L	ANNUAL: 36,442.56 1.00 METER READER
HOOKS, HARVEY G	ANNUAL: 29,153.00 1.00 ELEC UTILITY ASST DI
HOUSE, GARY F	ANNUAL: 67,815.23 1.00 FIREFIGHTER (FT)
HUGHES, JAMIE A	ANNUAL: 34,422.69 1.00 POLICE CAPTAIN / INVI
HUTT, JOHN E	ANNUAL: 59,178.33 1.00 POLICE OFFICER ANNUAL: 39,848.70
JACKSON, DANA L	1.00 CUSTOMER SERVICE R ANNUAL: 32,140.00
JAMES, GARY A	1.00 UTILITY MAINT MECH
JOYNER, MONIQUE J	ANNUAL: 40,245.27 1.00 POLICE OFFICER
KNUDTSON, BRANDAN S	ANNUAL: 40,241.42 1.00 SENIOR POLICE OFFICE ANNUAL: 42,282.70
LACY, JACQUELINE J	ANNUAL: 43,283.70 0.00 MAYOR PRO-TEM ANNUAL: 4,800.00
LAYHEW, JOSHUA R	1.00 POLICE SERGEANT ANNUAL: 54,773.10
LINDQUIST, JOSHUA C	1.00 ELECTRIC LINE TECH I
MASSEY, JESSE W	ANNUAL: 40,787.17 1.00 FIRE CAPTAIN ANNUAL: 45,250.94
MCALLISTER, BYRON J	0.00 COUNCILMEMBER ANNUAL: 4,800.00
MCCANN, JOSEPH P	1.00 PUBLIC SERVICES DIRI ANNUAL: 76,362.50
MCDANIEL, ANGELA J	1.00 ACCOUNTING SPECIAL ANNUAL: 44,210.59
MCDANIEL, PHILLIP W	1.00 FIRE CHIEF ANNUAL: 71,841.24
MCLEAN, CARRIE AYN	1.00 CODE ENFORCEMENT (
MERKLIN, STEPHEN J	ANNUAL: 33,748.00 1.00 UTILITY MAINT CREW
MEYER, BENJAMIN R	ANNUAL: 50,490.00 1.00 FIRE CAPTAIN ANNUAL: 43,025,08
MILLER, WALTER C	ANNUAL: 43,935.08 1.00 FIREFIGHTER / FT
	ANNUAL: 33,747.74

TOWN OF SELMA PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

EMPLOYEE NAME	FTE JOB DESCRIPTION
MOORE, PATRICK J	1.00 SR MAINT WORKER
MOORE, TOMEKA L	ANNUAL: 33,439.38 1.00 POLICE OFFICER
MORRIS, MATTHEW L	ANNUAL: 52,190.66 1.00 UTILITY SYSTEM OPER
NEILSEN, DAVID J	ANNUAL: 65,647.20 1.00 POLICE SERGEANT
OLIVER, CHERYL L	ANNUAL: 51,822.15 0.00 MAYOR
PEARCE, BOBBY R	ANNUAL: 7,200.00 1.00 PUBLIC WORKS SUPER
ROACH, BILLY R	ANNUAL: 52,123.72 1.00 RECREATION DIRECTO
ROGERS, HUNTER B	ANNUAL: 57,438.24 1.00 FIREFIGHTER (FT)
SANDERSON WEST, TERESA	ANNUAL: 35,111.14
SCARBORO, JOSEPH L	ANNUAL: 35,115.15 0.00 COUNCILMEMBER
SCOGGINS, BENJAMIN G	ANNUAL: 4,800.00
SERLICK, CHASE B	ANNUAL: 48,170.52
SEASTERN, STATES B	ANNUAL: 39,850.90
SHAW, SAMUEL K	1.00 SR. MAINT WORKER
SLIGER, MICHAEL G	ANNUAL: 33,602.35 1.00 ATHLETIC SUPERVISOI
SMITH, JACQUELINE M	ANNUAL: 37,207.97 1.00 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSI
SOLOMON, JOHNATHAN B	ANNUAL: 30,610.00 1.00 NARCOTICS AGENT
	ANNUAL: 45,699.01
SOMMER, RHONDA G	1.00 FINANCE DIRECTOR
STEWART, RICKY A	ANNUAL: 84,460.00 1.00 SR MAINT WORKER
	ANNUAL: 37,783.10
STEWART, TASHALYN D	1.00 DEPUTY TOWN CLERK
STOUT, SHANNON C	ANNUAL: 31,928.00 1.00 CUSTOMER SERVICE R
SURLES, DEVONTA	ANNUAL: 32,140.00 1.00 FIREFIGHTER (FT)
TARANGO GUARANTE C	ANNUAL: 33,747.74
TARANGO, GUADALUPE O	1.00 SR UTILITY MAINT ME ANNUAL: 38,336.63
THOMAS, WILLIAM M	1.00 POLICE CHIEF
Th 6	07/12/2020 5 12 40004

FY 2020-2021

TOWN OF SELMA PERSONNEL MASTER REPORT BY NAME

EMPLOYEE NAME	FTE JOB DESCRIP	FTE JOB DESCRIPTION		
		ANNUAL: 66,856.44		
THOMPSON, LOUIS A	1.00 FLEET MECH			
		ANNUAL: 43,090.43		
THORNE, JONATHAN K	1.00 METER REAL	DER		
		ANNUAL: 30,330.60		
UPCHURCH, BRIAN L	1.00 ELECTRIC LI	NE TECH 1		
		ANNUAL: 38,950.00		
VAUSE, JUSTIN R	1.00 POLICE OFFI	CER		
		ANNUAL: 40,759.47		
WARD, JAMES M	1.00 SENIOR POL	CE OFFICE		
		ANNUAL: 45,250.98		
WESTER, VIRGINIA T	1.00 UTILITIES/CU	JST SERV!		
		ANNUAL: 47,090.45		
WHITE, MATTHEW T	1.00 FIREFIGHTE	R (FT)		
		ANNUAL: 34,760.17		
WHITLEY, JAMIE M	1.00 TOWN CLERY			
WHITE EX TOTAL TYPE	1.00 FLECTRICIA	ANNUAL: 43,833.57		
WHITLEY, JOHNATHAN S	1.00 ELECTRIC LI			
WWW.LIAMO. ANDLII	AAA COIDIGHAG	ANNUAL: 53,317.95		
WILLIAMS, ANN H	0.00 COUNCILME			
WILCON DONALD D	1 00 DOLLGE GED C	ANNUAL: 4,800.00		
WILSON, DONALD P	1.00 POLICE SERO			
WYNN, REGINALD L	1.00 PARK MAINT	ANNUAL: 53,715.11		
WINN, REUMALD L	1.00 FARK MAINT			
	TOTAL EMDLOVEES	ANNUAL: 32,480.00 TOTAL FTE'S	80 75.00	
	TOTAL EMPLOYEES			
	TOTAL	ANNUAL SALARY	3,398,302.07	